Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	RECORDATION FOR PATENTS		U.S. DEPARTMENT Patent an	OF COMMERCE d Trademark Office
	·····		Attorney Docket No	113654
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Tr	ademark Office: Please	record the attached docu	ment.	
Total number of pages including cover sh	neet, attachments, and do	cument: 2		
A. Name of conveying parties:     1) Minobu MAEDA     2) Masahiro NISHIZA	AKI	BROTH KAISH 15-1, N MIZU	address of receiving part HER KOGYO KA A NAESHIRO-CHO HO-KU, NAGOY -KEN 467-8561,	BUSHIKI ), 'A-SHI,
B. Additional name(s) of conveyin	g party(ies) attached?  ☐ Yes ☑ No			
3. A. Nature of conveyance:		B. Additional	name(s) & address(es) a □Yes ⊠	
	Merger			
☐ Security Agreement ☐	Change of Name			
Other				
B. Execution Date: 1) November 2) November 19, 2002	<u>r 20, 2002</u>			
4. A. If this document is being filed t	together with a new appli	cation, the execution dat	e of the application is:	
B. Patent Application No.(s)		C. Patent No.(s	)	
	Additional numbers attac	ched?    Yes    No		
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed</li> </ol>	orrespondence d:	6. Total number of a	pplications and patents i	nvolved: 1
Name: <u>James A. Oliff</u>		7. Please charge total fee (37 C	Deposit Account N CFR 3.41) in the amou	o. 15-0461 the nt of S <u>40.00</u> .
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLO P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 2232 Phone Number: 703-836- Fax Number: 703-836-2	20 6400	Credit any overpay deposit account m	ment or charge any und imber 15-0461.	еграутнеnt to
O. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief the original document.	f, the foregoing informat	ion is true and correct a	any attached copy is	a true copy of
Markan	du	Date: Г	December 3, 2002	
James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 Thomas J. Pardini Registration No. 30,			DAT	ENIT

700020934

PATENT REEL: 013278 FRAME: 0527

)

ASS	GN	IME	FINT:

		(4)					
(1-8)	insert Name(s)	` '	Masahiro NISHIZAKI		1	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	of Inventor(s)						
		(4)					
٠	-			of one dollar (\$1.00) and other go gned agree(s) to assign, and here		•	
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA				
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1, Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken 467-8561, JAPAN				
			defined in 35 U.S.C. §100; in the non-provisional, divisional, col	Assignee) the entire right, title and ne invention, and in all application ntinuation, substitute, and reiss mination certificates that may be o	s for patent including a sue_application(s), ar	any and all provisional nd all Letters Patent	
(11)	Insert Identification	n (11)	ACTIVE ENERGY BEAM-CU	RABLE COMPOSITION, INK C	ONTAINING THE SA	ME, AND	
	of Invention such as Title, Case	!	PRINTER ACCOMMODATIN	G THE SAME INK			
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	1	(Attorney Docket No.	113654			
			for which the undersigned has	(have) executed an application for	patent in the United :	States of America	
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	November 20	, 2002 and November	19, 2002; r	espectively	
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number	10/234,212			
,	Identification for filed applications	\., ,	on Septemb				
application Assigned Islams of Examination States result right Increwith	2) The undersigned a conformal continuation or continuation or continuation or conformal conform	gree(s) division in obla gree(s) rnation agree(s) di Unite ereby flication terest ereby	n thereof, or any patent or reiss taining evidence and going forward to execute all papers and document to protection of I are to perform all affirmative and distates patent to the Assignee authorize(s) and request(s) the folion to the said Assignee, as Assigned, and that he has grant(s) the firm of OLIFF & I	uments and perform any act wh ndustrial Property or similar agree is which may be necessary to o	r the invention, and to ich may be necessary ements. obtain, maintain or co e any and all Letters P hereby covenants that will not execute, any ag n this assignment any	o cooperate with the y in connection with infirm by reissue or ratents of the United the has (they have) ireements in conflict further identification	
	In witness whereof,	execu	ted by the undersigned on th	e date(s) opposite the undersi	gned name(s).		
Date	november.	20	2002 Name of In	ventor <u>Minobu</u>	maeda	(SEAL)	
Date	november	. 19.	2002 Name of In	ventor <u>Minobu</u> ventor <u>Masahiro</u>	nishigaki	(SEAL)	
Date			Name of In	ventor		(SEAL)	
Date			Name of In	ventor		(SEAL)	
Date		•	Name of In	ventor		(SEAL)	
Date			Name of In	ventor		(SEAL)	
Date			Name of In	ventor		(SEAL)	
Date	·		Name of In	ventor		(SEAL)	

**RECORDED: 12/03/2002** 

PATENT REEL: 013278 FRAME: 0528